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LYON TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

2,840
17,281

20,121
17,712

566,518

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Gerry McKenna Treasurer — Home of Lawrence Carter Clerk — Greg Miller

2008 2009                          Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

4.788
26.478

31.266

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

3,350
20,000

23,350
17,787

515,387

Actual
Tax Rate

5.408
29.104

34.512

Expenditures

3,350
20,000

23,350
17,839

471,351

Amount of 2009 

Ad Valorem Tax

2,839
15,000

17,839

Est. Tax

Rate*

6.023
31.823

37.846

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGS

OBERLIN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Road 
 TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

2,889
20,746
11,032
34,667
17,389

1,276,756
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.

Trustee — Mike Coleman Treasurer — Home of Gene Morford Clerk — Ron Bryan
**Special Road Levy authorized to increase the 2010 Budget.

2008 2009                          Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

13.620

13.620

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

5,500
23,500

29,000
17,478

1,210,204

Actual
Tax Rate

14.442

14.442

Expenditures

5,500
33,500
11,250
50,250
17,589

1,173,023

Amount of 2009

Ad Valorem Tax

15,243
2,346

17,589

Est. Tax

Rate*

12.995
2.000

14.995

OLIVE TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2009 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

193
19,095

19,288
12,327

877,814

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Tyler Witt  Treasurer — Home of Denise Abbey Clerk — Brian Simonsson

2008 2009                          Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

14.043

14.043

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

8,000
17,000

25,000
12,392

845,404

Actual
Tax Rate

14.658

14.658

Expenditures

8,000
17,000

25,000
12,475

779,288

Amount of 2009

Ad Valorem Tax

12,475

12,475

Est. Tax

Rate*

16.008

16.008

PLEASANT VALLEY TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

7,012
26,457
2,744

36,213
25,843

1,075,405

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Kenneth Carter Treasurer — Home of Jerry Foster Clerk — Lawrence Jennings
 

2008 2009                          Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

2.644
16.826
5.000

24.470

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

7,000
28,500
11,000
46,500
33,935

1,542,373

Actual
Tax Rate

3.060
22.291

5.000
30.351

Expenditures

7,000
28,500
13,000
48,500
34,056

1,391,050

Amount of 2009

Ad Valorem Tax

5,101
22,000

6,955
34,056

Est. Tax

Rate*

3.667
23.343

5.000
32.010

PRAIRIE DOG TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

1,609
16,834
10,186
28,629
23,978

1,140,437

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee —Rick Hickert Treasurer — Home of Betty Hickert Clerk — Kent Ashley
**Special road Levy authorized to increase the 2010 Budget. 

2008 2009                         Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

1.592
14.435
5.000

21.027

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

6,250
57,000
20,500
83,750
80,498

3,830,414

Actual
Tax Rate

1.330
14.685

5.000
21.015

Expenditures

6,250
51,000
20,500
77,750
38,811

1,771,040

Amount of 2009

Ad Valorem Tax

2,956
27,000

8,855
38,811

Est. Tax

Rate*

1.669
15.245

5.000
21.914

ROOSEVELT TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

5,549
17,568

23,117
16,747

950,038

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Mike Ferguson Treasurer — Home of Terry Rush Clerk — Paul Uehlin

2008 2009                          Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

2.892
14.737

17.629

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

6,500
19,500

26,000
16,940

1,044,346

Actual
Tax Rate

1.858
14.363

16.221

Expenditures

6,500
19,000

25,500
12,380

699,355

Amount of 2009

Ad Valorem Tax

1,380
11,000

12,380

Est. Tax

Rate*

1.973
15.729

17.702

SAPPA TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

1,067
16,681

17,748
11,394

757,250

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Paul Shields Treasurer — Home of Rod Bryan Clerk — Richard Anderson

2008 2009                          Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

0.520
14.526

15.046

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

7,250
15,000

22,250
11,427

683,583

Actual
Tax Rate

3.550
13.166

16.716

Expenditures

7,250
15,000

22,250
11,477

643,796

Amount of 2009  

Ad Valorem Tax

1,477
10,000

11,477

Est. Tax

Rate*

2.294
15.533

17.827

SHERMAN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

1,054
14,216

15,270
9,608

511,705

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Phil Wurm Treasurer — Home of Larry Roe Clerk — Brad Uehlin

2008 2009                          Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

2.166
16.612

18.778

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

9,200
13,500

22,700
9,676

517,981

Actual
Tax Rate

3.236
15.450

18.686

Expenditures

9,300
14,000

23,300
8,295

421,866

Amount of 2009

Ad Valorem Tax

1,195
7,100

8,295

Est. Tax

Rate*

2.833
16.830

19.663

SUMMIT TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the fi nal assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual 
Expenditures

976
16,615

17,591
11,838

535,450

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Monte Moore Treasurer — Home of Paul Tally Clerk — Brad Marcuson

2008 2009                          Proposed Budget 2010

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate

3.433
18.676

22.109

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

10,000
20,500

30,500
12,059

500,381

Actual
Tax Rate

4.115
19.985

24.100

Expenditures

10,000
20,500

30,500
12,266

465,400

Amount of 2009

Ad Valorem Tax

2,266
10,000

12,266

Est. Tax

Rate*

4.869
21.487

26.356

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills and that means per thousand dollars worth of valuation.

Published by Colleen Geihsler, Decatur County Clerk

The Oberlin Swim Club, with 19 
participants, took fourth place at 
the league meet in Wray, Colo., on 
July 10-11. 

Jakobi Blau and Keagen Blau 
took first in all their events and 
Jakobi and Darbi Rouse set pool 
records during the final meet of the 
season.

Age 8 and Under
• Jean Soderlund – 50-yard free-

style, first 43.55 seconds; 25-yard 
freestyle, second, 19.70; 25-yard 
backstroke, fourth, 25.63; 25-yard 
butterfly, second, 22.59; 100-
yard individual medley, fourth, 
2:05.12.

• Mollie Tate — 100-yard indi-
vidual medley, eighth, 2:11.42; 50-
yard freestyle, 11th, 52.45; 25-yard 
backstroke, fourth, 25.63; 25-yard 
butterfly, third, 26.56; 25-yard 
breaststroke, second, 27.15.

• Dani Rouse — 50-yard freestyle, 
seventh, 49.31; 25-yard backstroke, 
10th, 29.31; 25-yard butterfly, 
10th, 32.05; 25-yard breaststroke, 
41.98.

• Alana Raile — 25-yard free-
style, 29th, 59.07; 25-yard back-
stroke, 23rd, 49.18.

• MacKenzie Urban – 50-yard 
freestyle, 25th, 1:44.14; 25-yard 
freestyle, 27th, 47.44; 25-yard 
backstroke, 21st, 45.1.

• Hunter May – 50-yard freestyle, 
10th, 1:12.91; 25-yard freestyle, 
15th, 31.47; 25-yard backstroke, 
13th, 40.96; 25-yard breaststroke, 
31.96.

• Gage VanMeter – 50-yard free-
style, 15th, 1:57.03; 25-yard free-

style, 21st, 40.53.
Ages 9 and 10

• Jenna Long – 100-yard freestyle, 
third, 1:24.50; 25-yard freestyle, 
sixth, 16.37; 25-yard backstroke, 
second, 20.14; 25-yard breaststroke, 
seventh, 23.06; 100-yard individual 
medley, third, 1:35.02.

• Kyleana Blau – 100-yard 
freestyle, 20th, 1:49.28; 25-yard 
backstroke, 12th, 23.49; 25-yard 
butterfly, seventh, 21.40; 25-yard 
breaststroke, 13th, 25.08; 100-yard 
individual medley, 10th, 1:53.77.

• Jakobi Blau – 100-yard freestyle, 
first, 1:13.98; 25-yard freestyle, 
first, 14.24; 25-yard butterfly, first, 
16.12; 25-yard breaststroke, first 
and a pool record, 18.23; 100-yard 
individual medley, first, 1:24.44.

Ages 11 and 12
• Kariah Castle – 100-yard free-

style, first, 1:07.36; 50-yard free-
style, second, 30.01; 50-yard but-
terfly, first, 36.14; 50-yard breast-
stroke, second, 42.06; 100-yard 
individual medley, first, 1:18.53.

• Kelsey May – 100-yard free-
style, seventh, 1:19.65; 50-yard 
freestyle, seventh, 34.9; 50-yard 
butterfly, seventh, 43.90; 50-yard 
breaststroke, 13th, 50.68; 100-yard 
individual medley, 13th, 1:36.37.

• Keagen Blau – 100-yard free-
style, first, 1:11.08; 50-yard back-
stroke, first, 36.22; 50-yard butter-
fly, first, 33.6; 100-yard individual 
medley, first, 1:19.34; 200-yard 
freestyle, first, 2:43.72.

Ages 13 and 14:
• Jamie Soderlund – 100-yard 

freestyle, second, 1:05.84; 50-yard 

freestyle, second, 29.12; 100-yard 
backstroke, first, 1:17.72; 200-yard 
individual medley, 2:58.84; 200-
yard freestyle, second, 2:35.23.

• Darbi Rouse – 200-yard free-
style, first, 2:28.14; 100-yard but-
terfly, second, 1:16.72; 100-yard 
breaststroke, fourth, 1:26.87; 200-
yard individual medley, 2:49.14; 
400-yard freestyle, first and a pool 
record, 5:24.32.

• Kaylee May – 100-yard free-
style, fifth, 1:13.74; 50-yard free-
style, sixth, 31.4; 100-yard butterfly, 
fifth, 1:40.68; 100-yard breast-
stroke, seventh, 1:36.14; 200-yard 
individual medley, fifth, 3:24.35.

• Brittany Urban – 200-yard 
individual medley, 10th, 3:47.47; 
100-yard freestyle, 15th, 1:29.35; 
50-yard freestyle, 17th, 37.83; 100-
yard backstroke, ninth, 1:52.90; 100-
yard breaststroke, 11th, 1:46.84.

Ages 15-18
• Kiah Blau – 100-yard freestyle, 

fourth, 1:07.14; 50-yard freestyle, 
second, 27.37; 100-yard butterfly, 
first, 1:15.9; 100-yard breaststroke, 
fifth, 1:27.49; 200-yard individual 
medley, fifth, 2:53.49

• Daniel Jordan 200-yard indi-
vidual medley, third, 2:55.5; 100-
yard freestyle, fifth 1:02.27; 50-yard 
freestyle, third, 25.24; 100-yard 
butterfly, third, 1:10.81; 200-yard 
freestyle, fifth, 2:34.05

“The swimmers did well and com-
peted tough,” said Coach Stephanie 
Blau. “They competed against 
teams with 30 to 40 swimmers and 
stood their ground. They are a good 
bunch of swimmers.”

Ten Oberlin swimmers won 
high-point awards and three took 
high points for the season in the 
Northwest Kansas Swim League.

To qualify, said Oberlin coach 
Stephanie Blau, a swimmer has to 
place in the top six in all of their 
events at every meet. 

“It is very hard and the competi-
tion is tough,” she said.

Winning high-point awards 

were:
Age 8 and under

• Jean Soderlund, first place.
• Mollie Tate, fifth.

Ages 9-10
• Jakobi Blau, first; league meet 

high point, first with 35 points.
• Jenna Long, fourth.

Ages 11-12
• Kariah Castle, first; also league 

meet high point, first with 31 

points.
• Keagen Blau, first; league meet 

high point, first with 35 points.
Ages 13-14

• Jamie Soderlund, first.
• Darbi Rouse, third. 

Ages 15-18
• Kiah Blau, fourth.
• Daniel Jordan, third. 

Oberlin swimmers
take fourth at league

Top swimmers win awards

SWIMMING IN THE LEAGUE MEET in Wray, Colo., Mollie Tate was in the girls 8 and 
under category. She took second place in the 25-yard breaststroke. 
                  — Photo by Penny Soderlund


