# **Oberlin swimmers** take fourth at league

The Oberlin Swim Club, with 19 style, 21st, 40.53. participants, took fourth place at the league meet in Wray, Colo., on July 10-11.

Jakobi Blau and Keagen Blau took first in all their events and Jakobi and Darbi Rouse set pool records during the final meet of the season

### Age 8 and Under

• Jean Soderlund – 50-yard freestyle, first 43.55 seconds; 25-yard freestyle, second, 19.70; 25-yard backstroke, fourth, 25.63; 25-yard butterfly, second, 22.59; 100yard individual medley, fourth, 2:05.12.

• Mollie Tate — 100-yard individual medley, eighth, 2:11.42; 50yard freestyle, 11th, 52.45; 25-yard backstroke, fourth, 25.63; 25-yard butterfly, third, 26.56; 25-yard breaststroke, second, 27.15.

• Dani Rouse — 50-yard freestyle, seventh, 49.31; 25-yard backstroke, 10th, 29.31; 25-yard butterfly, 10th, 32.05; 25-yard breaststroke, 41.98.

• Alana Raile — 25-yard freestyle, 29th, 59.07; 25-yard backstroke, 23rd, 49.18.

• MacKenzie Urban – 50-yard freestyle, 25th, 1:44.14; 25-yard freestyle, 27th, 47.44; 25-yard backstroke, 21st, 45.1.

• Hunter May – 50-yard freestyle, 10th, 1:12.91; 25-yard freestyle, 15th, 31.47; 25-yard backstroke, 13th, 40.96; 25-yard breaststroke, 31.96.

• Gage VanMeter – 50-yard free-

### Ages 9 and 10

• Jenna Long – 100-yard freestyle, third, 1:24.50; 25-yard freestyle, sixth, 16.37; 25-yard backstroke, second, 20.14; 25-yard breaststroke, seventh, 23.06; 100-yard individual medley, third, 1:35.02.

• Kyleana Blau – 100-yard freestyle, 20th, 1:49.28; 25-yard backstroke, 12th, 23.49; 25-yard record, 5:24.32. butterfly, seventh, 21.40; 25-yard breaststroke, 13th, 25.08; 100-yard style, fifth, 1:13.74; 50-yard freeindividual medley, 10th, 1:53.77. •JakobiBlau-100-yard freestyle, first, 1:13.98; 25-yard freestyle, first, 14.24; 25-yard butterfly, first, 16.12; 25-yard breaststroke, first

### and a pool record, 18.23; 100-yard individual medley, first, 1:24.44.

Ages 11 and 12

• Kariah Castle - 100-yard freestyle, first, 1:07.36; 50-yard freestyle, second, 30.01; 50-yard butterfly, first, 36.14; 50-yard breaststroke, second, 42.06; 100-yard fourth, 1:07.14; 50-yard freestyle, individual medley, first, 1:18.53.

• Kelsey May - 100-yard freestyle, seventh, 1:19.65; 50-yard fifth, 1:27.49; 200-yard individual freestyle, seventh, 34.9; 50-yard medley, fifth, 2:53.49 butterfly, seventh, 43.90; 50-yard breaststroke, 13th, 50.68; 100-yard individual medley, 13th, 1:36.37. • Keagen Blau – 100-yard freestyle, first, 1:11.08; 50-yard backstroke, first, 36.22; 50-yard butterfly, first, 33.6; 100-yard individual medley, first, 1:19.34; 200-yard freestyle, first, 2:43.72.

### Ages 13 and 14:

style, 15th, 1:57.03; 25-yard free-freestyle, second, 1:05.84; 50-yard bunch of swimmers."

freestyle, second, 29.12; 100-yard backstroke, first, 1:17.72; 200-yard individual medley, 2:58.84; 200yard freestyle, second, 2:35.23.

• Darbi Rouse - 200-yard freestyle, first, 2:28.14; 100-yard butterfly, second, 1:16.72; 100-yard breaststroke, fourth, 1:26.87; 200yard individual medley, 2:49.14; 400-yard freestyle, first and a pool

• Kaylee May – 100-yard freestyle, sixth, 31.4; 100-yard butterfly, fifth, 1:40.68; 100-yard breaststroke, seventh, 1:36.14; 200-yard individual medley, fifth, 3:24.35.

• Brittany Urban - 200-yard individual medley, 10th, 3:47.47; 100-yard freestyle, 15th, 1:29.35; 50-yard freestyle, 17th, 37.83; 100yardbackstroke, ninth, 1:52.90; 100yard breaststroke, 11th, 1:46.84.

### Ages 15-18

• Kiah Blau – 100-yard freestyle, second, 27.37; 100-yard butterfly, first, 1:15.9; 100-yard breaststroke,

• Daniel Jordan 200-yard individual medley, third, 2:55.5; 100yard freestyle, fifth 1:02.27; 50-yard freestyle, third, 25.24; 100-yard butterfly, third, 1:10.81; 200-yard freestyle, fifth, 2:34.05

"The swimmers did well and competed tough," said Coach Stephanie Blau. "They competed against teams with 30 to 40 swimmers and • Jamie Soderlund – 100-yard stood their ground. They are a good



SWIMMING IN THE LEAGUE MEET in Wray, Colo., Mollie Tate was in the girls 8 and under category. She took second place in the 25-yard breaststroke.

Photo by Penny Soderlund

### **Top swimmers win awards**

Ten Oberlin swimmers won high-point awards and three took high points for the season in the Northwest Kansas Swim League.

To qualify, said Oberlin coach Stephanie Blau, a swimmer has to place in the top six in all of their events at every meet.

"It is very hard and the competition is tough," she said. Winning high-point awards were: Age 8 and under • Jean Soderlund, first place.

• Mollie Tate, fifth.

Ages 9-10 • Jakobi Blau, first; league meet high point, first with 35 points.

• Jenna Long, fourth. Ages 11-12 • Kariah Castle, first; also league

points.

- Keagen Blau, first; league meet high point, first with 35 points.
  - Ages 13-14
  - Jamie Soderlund, first.
  - Darbi Rouse, third.
    - Ages 15-18
  - Kiah Blau, fourth. Daniel Jordan, third.

Proposed Budget 2010

meet high point, first with 31

## NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGS

### LYON TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

	2008		200	9	Proposed Budget 2010				
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*		
General	2,840 4.788		3,350	5.408	3,350	2,839	6.023		
Road	17,281	26.478	20,000	29.104	20,000	15,000	31.823		
TOTALS	20,121	31.266	23,350	34.512	23,350	17,839	37.846		
Total Tax Levied	17,712		17,787		17,839				
Valuation	566,518		515,387		471,351				
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. Trustee — Gerry McKenna Tr			There is NO Debt Service for this Township.       Treasurer — Home of Lawrence Carter     Clerk — Greg Miller						
	OBI	ERLIN TOWI	NSHIP BUDGET S	SUMMARY					
1 0	get 2010 Expenditur et. Estimated Tax Ra								
	200	)9	Propose	Proposed Budget 2010					

#### ROOSEVELT TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

	2009 Proposed Budget 2010								
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*		
General	5,549	2.892	6,500	1.858	6,500	1,380	1.973		
Road	17,568	14.737	19,500	14.363	19,000	11,000	15.729		
TOTALS	23,117	17.629	26,000	16.221	25,500	12,380	17.702		
Total Tax Levied	16,747		16,940		12,380				
Valuation	950,038		1,044,346		699,355				
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. Trustee — Mike Ferguson			There is NO Debt Service for this Township.       Treasurer — Home of Terry Rush     Clerk — Paul Uehlin						
Proposed Budo	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		HIP BUDGET SU		establish the m	- — — —	— —		

Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

2009

2008

Fund	Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*		Prior Year Actual	Actual	Current Year Est.	Actual		Amount of 2009	Est. Tax	
General	2,889		5,500		5.500		. 1010	Fund	Expenditures	Tax Rate	of Expenditures	Tax Rate	Expenditures		Rate*	
Road	2,009	13.620	/	14.442	33,500	15,243	12.995	General	1,067	0.520		3.550		1,477	2.294	
Spec Road	11,032		- ,		11,250	2,346	2.000	Road	16,681	14.526	15,000	13.166	15,000	10,000	15.533	
TOTALS	34,667	13.620		14.442	50,250	17,589	14.995	TOTALS	17.748	15.046	22,250	16.716	22,250	11,477	17.827	
Total Tax Levied	17,389		17,478		17,589			Total Tax Levied	11,394	15.040	11,427	10.710	11,477	11,477	17.027	
Valuation	1,276,756		1,210,204		1,173,023			Valuation	757,250		683,583		643,796			
NOTE: Tax Rates are expres		-				this Township.		NOTE: Tax Rates are exp	record in millo		ти		ebt Service for	this Township		
Trustee — Mike Colem **Special Road Levy a			Freasurer — Home of get.	Gene Morford	d	Clerk — Ron E	Bryan	Trustee — Paul Shi		Т	reasurer — Home of			lerk — Richard A	Anderson	
								— — — — — – –								
OLIVE TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits					SHERMAN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits											
of the 2009 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.					of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.											
	2008		200	9	Propose	ed Budget 2010	)		2008		200	19	Propose	d Budget 2010	)	
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*	Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*	
General	193		8.000		8,000			General	1,054	2.166	9,200	3.236	9,300	1,195	2.833	
Road	19,095	14.043	,	14.658	17,000	12,475	16.008	Road	14,216	16.612		15.450	,	7,100	16.830	
	,								7							
TOTALS	19,288	14.043	25,000 12,392	14.658	25,000 12,475	12,475	16.008	TOTALS	15,270	18.778	22,700 9.676	18.686	23,300 8,295	8,295	19.663	
Total Tax Levied Valuation	12,327 877,814		845,404		779,288			Total Tax Levied Valuation	<u>9,608</u> 511,705		<u>9,676</u> 517,981		421.866			
	· · ·								· · · · ·				,			
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.   Trustee — Tyler Witt Treasurer — Home of Denise Abbey Clerk — Brian Simonsson						NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.   Trustee — Phil Wurm Treasurer — Home of Larry Roe Clerk — Brad Uehlin										
PLEASANT VALLEY TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations. 2008 2009 Proposed Budget 2010					SUMMIT TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.											
	Prior Year Actual	Actual	Current Year Est.	Actual		Amount of 2009	Est. Tax		2008		200	9	Proposed Budget 2010			
Fund	Expenditures	Tax Rate	of Expenditures	Tax Rate	Expenditures	Ad Valorem Tax	Rate*		Prior Year Actual	Actual	Current Year Est.	Actual		Amount of 2009	Est. Tax	
General	7,012	2.644	7,000	3.060	7,000	5,101	3.667	Fund	Expenditures	Tax Rate	of Expenditures	Tax Rate	Expenditures	Ad Valorem Tax	Rate*	
Road	26,457	16.826	28,500	22.291	28,500	22,000	23.343	General	976	3.433		4.115		2,266	4.869	
Spec Road	2,744	5.000	11,000	5.000	13,000	6,955	5.000	Road	16,615	18.676	20,500	19.985	20,500	10,000	21.487	
TOTALS Total Tax Levied	36,213	24.470	46,500 33,935	30.351	48,500 34,056	34,056	32.010	TOTALS	17,591	22.109	30,500	24.100	30,500	12,266	26.356	
Valuation	<u>25,843</u> 1.075,405		1,542,373		1,391,050			Total Tax Levied	11,838	22.109	12,059	24.100	12,266	12,200	26.356	
	, , ,							Valuation	535,450		500,381		465.400			
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.     There is NO Debt Service for this Township.       Trustee — Kenneth Carter     Treasurer — Home of Jerry Foster     Clerk — Lawrence Jennings						NOTE: Tax Rates are exp	ressed in mills.		Tł		ebt Service for					
								Trustee — Monte M	oore		reasurer — Home of	Paul Tally		Clerk — Brad Ma 	arcuson	
	et 2010 Expenditur t. Estimated Tax Ra 2008	es and Amou te* is subjec	t to slight change c 2009	orem Tax to e depending or 9	establish the n n the final ass											
Fund	Prior Year Actual	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2009	Est. Tax									
	Expenditures						Rate*	NOTE: Tax Rates are	expressed in mills ar	nd that mear	ns per thousand o	dollars wor	th of valuation	າ.		
General Road	<u>1,609</u> 16.834	1.592 14.435	6,250 57,000	<u>1.330</u> 14.685	6,250 51,000	2,956 27,000	<u>1.669</u> 15.245									
Spec Road	10,034	5.000	20,500	5.000	20,500	8,855	5.000									
TOTALS	28,629	21.027	83,750	21.015	77,750	38,811	21.914									
Total Tax Levied	23,978		80,498		38,811											
Valuation	1,140,437		3,830,414		1,771,040											
NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.     There is NO Debt Service for this Township.       Trustee — Rick Hickert     Treasurer — Home of Betty Hickert     Clerk — Kent Ashley       **Special road Levy authorized to increase the 2010 Budget.																